Washington County Chamber of Commerce: 2024 Solar Eclipse - A Submission for Excellence in Innovation Award

Introduction

The Washington County Chamber of Commerce is honored to submit our "2024 Solar Eclipse" information page (<u>https://www.washingtoncountychamber.org/2024-solar-eclipse/</u>) for consideration in the Excellence in Innovation Award by the Indiana Chamber Executive Association. This project exemplifies a proactive approach to a rare event, maximizing its economic impact while prioritizing public safety and community engagement.

Innovation in Responding to a Unique Event

The 2024 Total Solar Eclipse presented a unique opportunity for Washington County. Anticipating a surge of visitors and potential challenges, the Chamber quickly formed a dedicated committee. Our innovative approach focused on two primary goals:

- **Public Safety and Informed Visitors:** We recognized the potential for traffic congestion and unprepared visitors. To address these concerns, the landing page provided clear information on:
 - Eclipse viewing safety, including the importance of certified eclipse glasses.
 - Traffic and parking strategies, including designated viewing areas and shuttle services (developed in collaboration with local authorities).
 - Lodging and accommodation options throughout the county.
 - Several educational resource links.
- **Maximizing Economic Impact:** Understanding the potential for increased tourism, we ensured the landing page offered comprehensive information for visitors, including:
 - A calendar of local events and activities planned around the eclipse.
 - Listings of restaurants, shops, and attractions within Washington County.
 - Information on local emergency services and resources.

Targeted Outreach and Member Engagement

Recognizing the limited window of opportunity, we utilized a multi-faceted outreach strategy:

- Landing Page as a Hub: The landing page served as a central hub for all eclipserelated information, making it easy for the public and media to access it.
- **Targeted Communication:** Targeted email blasts were sent to Chamber members, highlighting business preparation tips and opportunities to capitalize on the influx of visitors.

• **Collaboration with Local Media:** Press releases and informational flyers were distributed to local media outlets, further disseminating critical information. Several social media posts were created to drive traffic to the landing page.

Results and Sustainability

The success of the 2024 Solar Eclipse initiative is evident in:

- **Increased Tourism:** Local businesses that opened their doors for the event reported significant growth during the eclipse period.
- **Positive Media Coverage:** Washington County received State and regional media attention, positioning the community as a prime destination.
- **Enhanced Community Preparedness:** Established protocols and collaborations remain valuable resources for future events.

Conclusion

The Washington County Chamber's commitment to innovation is exemplified by the "2024 Solar Eclipse" information page. By engaging in proactive planning, effective communication, and collaboration with various stakeholders, we ensured a safe and successful event that significantly boosted the economy of our community.

Recognizing an opportunity, the Chamber quickly became the catalyst to create a group focused on this event and created a webpage on our website to increase traffic and enhance our SEO, while also providing a valuable resource to our community to showcase our professionalism, dedication, and expertise in economic growth.